
 

 

 

 

 

New York City Economic Development Corporation 
 

 

    

 

Project 10975 
Addendum # 4 
April 29, 2025 

 
 
To All Respondents: 
 
 

1. All requirements of the Request For Proposals released on March 5, 
2025 (the “RFP”) shall remain in full force and effect, except as set 
forth in this Addendum and any other previously issued Addenda. 

 
2. All capitalized terms set forth in this Addendum shall have the same 

meaning as set forth in the RFP, as amended hereby. 
 

3. The deadline to submit questions and/or request clarifications from 
NYCEDC has been extended from April 30, 2025, to May 7, 2025. 

 
4. The deadline for the Final Question & Answer Posting from NYCEDC 

has been extended from May 21, 2025, to May 28, 2025. 
 

5. The RFP Timeline and Inquiries Submission sub-sections of the RFP, 
under the Additional Information section, shall be amended to reflect 
the following revision in each respective sub-section: 

 

• RFP Timeline: 
o The Final Questions Due deadline has been revised to May 7, 

2025. 
o The Final Question and Answer Posting deadline has been 

revised to May 28, 2025. 

• Inquiries Submission: 
o Respondents may submit questions to and/or request 

clarifications from NYCEDC no later than 5:00 PM ET on May 7, 
2025. 

o Answers to all questions will be posted by May 28, 2025, to 
www.edc.nyc/rfps. 

 
 
 

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED BY THE RESPONDENT AND 
ATTACHED TO THE RESPONDENT’S TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 
WHEN SUBMITTED.  
 

http://www.edc.nyc/rfps


 

 

 

 

 

New York City Economic Development Corporation 
 

 

NEW YORK CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
By:  Maryann Catalano 
Title:  Chief Contracting Officer, Contracts 
 
 
 
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED: 
Name of Respondent:  _____________________________________________ 
By:  _________________________________________________________ 
Title:  ________________________________________________________ 
Date:                                          __________________________________   

 


